RESOLUTION NO. __ 658 -2018
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH WOODALL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., FOR THE
WELLINGTON STORMWATER BASIN A [MPROVEMENTS PROJECT
INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $4,200.00, FROM
$173,489.30 TO $177,689.30.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette LIJrliJan
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order NoI 1,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agree:m:ent
with Woodall Construction Compariy, Inc., for the Wellington Stormwater Basin A
Improvements Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $4,200.00, fr:om
$173,489.30 to $177,689.30. !

Section 2 —- That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $4,200.00, bé and
hereby is approved for payment to Woodall Construction Company, Inc.,|fr;om
account # 4052 — 303204 — 71223, pursuant to the terms of the change order. a

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date iofE its
passage. |

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: November 1, 2018
O U |

MAYCO

ATTEST:

N =

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1073-18_MSC_X:\CasesWATER-AIR\1 8-LEQOQ1\LEG\00632062.00CX




